CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA

RESOLUTION 2014-17

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, DECLARING AS A PUBLIC RECORD AN AMENDMENT TO THE WILLCOX MUNICIPAL CODE, TITLE 17 ZONING, THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT ENTITLED "CHAPTER 17.10 CITIZEN REVIEW PROCESS"

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA:

That certain document entitled "Chapter 17.10 CITIZEN REVIEW PROCESS" is hereby declared to be a public record and three (3) copies of such document are on file in the Office of the Willcox City Clerk and such copies are hereby ordered to remain on file with the Willcox City Clerk for public inspection.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, ARIZONA, this 18th day of September, 2014.

APPROVED/EXECUTED:

/s/ Robert A. Irvin ROBERT A. IRVIN, Mayor ATTEST:

/s/ Virginia A. Mefford
VIRGINIA A. MEFFORD, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

/s/ Ann P. Roberts
ANN P. ROBERTS, City Attorney